

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	2/1/2019 to 2/28/2019
Distribution Date:	March 25, 2019
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics - 1993 Trust

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	12,854	12,663	27,013,920	26,801,480	412,146	412,863	6.80%	6.80%	4.88%	4.88%	4.47%	4.46%	112.36	113.45
Unsubsidized Stafford	5,684	5,634	16,698,976	16,607,684	426,339	428,116	4.25%	4.26%	4.97%	4.97%	4.58%	4.57%	125.59	126.54
Subsidized Consolidation	16,679	16,468	170,131,285	168,576,808	1,681,209	1,655,477	42.61%	42.55%	4.47%	4.48%	3.44%	3.44%	151.34	151.19
Unsubsidized Consolidation	14,527	14,375	183,726,943	182,503,311	2,602,550	2,554,485	46.21%	46.25%	4.48%	4.48%	3.31%	3.30%	180.23	179.60
PLUS and Grad PLUS	64	61	355,910	347,538	14,999	15,389	0.09%	0.09%	5.88%	5.86%	5.78%	5.76%	93.11	86.40
SLS	43	43	179,823	180,289	5,248	4,780	0.04%	0.05%	5.48%	5.48%	5.23%	5.24%	135.52	136.26
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%	4.53%	4.53%	3.50%	3.50%	160.89	160.66
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	38,500	38,004	310,525,688	308,358,228	3,616,379	3,555,750	77.90%	77.96%	4.24%	4.24%	3.08%	3.08%	161.35	161.05
Non-Floor	11,351	11,240	87,581,169	86,658,882	1,526,112	1,515,360	22.10%	22.04%	5.55%	5.55%	4.99%	4.99%	159.23	159.25
Total	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%	4.53%	4.53%	3.50%	3.50%	160.89	160.66
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	40,002	38,732	322,989,756	313,423,487	3,430,416	3,273,035	80.95%	79.16%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	947	1,181	6,779,523	9,059,533	98,646	123,878	1.71%	2.29%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	611	569	4,512,270	4,107,541	75,197	65,276	1.14%	1.04%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	584	501	3,959,674	3,762,985	86,698	80,493	1.00%	0.96%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	320	408	3,035,956	2,602,635	85,499	68,452	0.77%	0.67%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	283	240	2,159,860	2,465,174	61,973	85,196	0.55%	0.64%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	245	218	1,899,207	1,854,037	81,330	63,180	0.49%	0.48%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	184	188	1,662,712	1,603,591	57,697	80,003	0.43%	0.42%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	163	159	1,311,583	1,623,129	53,000	63,060	0.34%	0.42%						
271+ Days Delinquent	145	116	764,276	715,708	42,418	30,141	0.20%	0.19%						
Total Repayment	43,484	42,312	349,074,817	341,217,820	4,072,874	3,932,714	87.58%	86.27%						
In School	48	37	152,835	110,995	29,784	11,836	0.04%	0.03%						
Grace	9	19	23,630	61,970	1,175	19,287	0.01%	0.02%						
Forbearance	3,378	3,967	31,173,336	36,129,751	430,332	497,329	7.84%	9.16%						
Deferment	2,604	2,553	15,848,616	15,463,397	478,516	461,450	4.05%	3.98%						
Claims in Progress	261	289	1,640,350	1,839,904	72,307	90,155	0.42%	0.48%						
Claims Denied	67	67	193,273	193,273	57,503	58,339	0.06%	0.06%						
Total Portfolio	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%						

Portfolio Statistics - 1993 Trust

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
	Portfolio by School Type *							
4 Year	39,390	38,885	342,549,633	339,810,464	3,969,938	3,894,625	85.93%	85.90%
2 Year	5,494	5,419	24,929,456	24,730,050	468,363	467,209	6.30%	6.30%
Graduate	814	800	6,592,482	6,538,355	127,926	133,186	1.67%	1.67%
Proprietary	3,692	3,677	15,512,982	15,470,201	343,509	362,782	3.93%	3.96%
Unknown	461	463	8,522,304	8,468,040	232,755	213,308	2.17%	2.17%
Total Balance	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%
Portfolio by SAP Index								
LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,024	1,016	3,020,004	2,986,234	99,520	99,242	0.78%	0.77%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	14,088	13,908	32,561,969	32,259,893	555,653	540,782	8.21%	8.20%
LIBOR+2.24	825	813	10,608,465	10,500,200	222,759	223,291	2.69%	2.68%
LIBOR+2.64	29,736	29,390	322,696,775	320,149,198	3,180,020	3,147,406	80.81%	80.81%
T+2.20/2.80	1,199	1,177	2,779,139	2,746,688	45,127	45,493	0.70%	0.70%
T+2.50/3.10	141	141	443,191	440,225	14,522	14,728	0.11%	0.11%
T+3.10	2,620	2,587	24,593,430	24,535,923	968,058	941,281	6.34%	6.37%
T+3.25	191	186	1,252,897	1,247,736	48,253	49,588	0.32%	0.32%
T+3.50	27	26	150,987	151,013	8,579	9,299	0.04%	0.04%
Total Pool Balance	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%
Borrower Benefits ‡								
Rate Reduction Benefits								
1% Qualified	18,817	18,595	191,893,075	190,415,135	956,996	914,162	47.82%	47.82%
2% Qualified	3,528	3,481	5,454,306	5,468,361	58,222	59,480	1.37%	1.38%
1% Eligible	346	321	7,402,283	6,874,331	234,559	226,590	1.89%	1.77%
2% Eligible	2,151	2,090	7,357,678	7,230,801	199,225	195,139	1.88%	1.86%
None Offered	25,009	24,757	185,999,515	185,028,482	3,693,489	3,675,739	47.04%	47.17%
Total	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%
Automatic Payment Benefit								
.25% Qualified	171	178	1,711,639	1,732,298	15,849	15,852	0.43%	0.44%
.50% Qualified	3,437	3,429	27,637,233	27,490,537	115,490	106,736	6.88%	6.90%
1.25% Qualified	17,562	17,521	159,501,170	159,682,616	416,082	406,893	39.66%	40.01%
.25% Eligible	514	498	4,648,583	4,543,138	123,049	124,919	1.18%	1.17%
.50% Eligible	4,251	4,182	39,823,672	39,234,577	980,085	986,592	10.12%	10.05%
1.25% Eligible	23,811	23,331	162,907,504	160,458,457	3,453,338	3,391,351	41.25%	40.95%
None Offered	105	105	1,877,056	1,875,487	38,598	38,767	0.48%	0.48%
Total	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%
Principal Reduction:								
2% Eligible	339	336	975,668	966,591	30,228	33,743	0.25%	0.25%
None Offered & Qualified	49,512	48,908	397,131,189	394,050,519	5,112,263	5,037,367	99.75%	99.75%
Total	49,851	49,244	398,106,857	395,017,110	5,142,491	5,071,110	100.00%	100.00%

‡ **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned